



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03191010 October 10, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3T07
District: District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42214327264 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - CONCRETE DITCH MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MOVING EARTH INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$39,989.60	100.00%
2	RYLES GRASSING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$64,484.00	161.25%
3	CIRCLE P SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$110,444.75	276.18%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191010 October 10, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3T07
District: District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS WASHINGTON **Project(s):** 42214327264 (*)

Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - CONCRETE DITCH MAINTENANCE

The Improvements within this Site-Specific Contract consist of Tree & Brush Removal, Clearing & Grubbing, Cleaning/Removing soil and debris from existing concrete ditch pavement, concrete ditch pavement repair, and Cleaning and Reshaping vegetated ditches in designated locations along State Road 8 (Interstate 10) in Holmes and a portion of Washington Counties, as shown in the Appendices. Tree & Brush Removal and Clearing & Grubbing will be done fifteen (15) feet on each side of designated locations to improve maintenance access. Any damage to existing or repaired concrete ditch pavement will be responsibility of contractor to repair at no expense to Department. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) RYLES GRASSING, LLC		(3) CIRCLE P SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,000.000 LF	2.00000	6,000.00	2.50000	7,500.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		200.000 CY	15.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
0015 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,967.000 SY	3.00000	8,901.00	2.00000	5,934.00	4.25000	12,609.75
0020 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		1.000 AC	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
0025 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		4,530.000 LF	2.00000	9,060.00	5.00000	22,650.00	7.00000	31,710.00
0030 E524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR		13.000 CY	2.20000	28.60	500.00000	6,500.00	125.00000	1,625.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191010 October 10, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3T07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) RYLES GRASSING, LLC		(3) CIRCLE P SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0035 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		1,500.000 SY	2.00000	3,000.00	4.00000	6,000.00	2.00000	3,000.00
0040 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		3.000 AC	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,300.00000	6,900.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$39,989.60		\$64,484.00		\$110,444.75
Contract Grand Totals:				\$39,989.60		\$64,484.00		110,444.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191010 October 10, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3T07

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.